Vision Sensor Mounting and operating instructions
Copyright (English)
No part of this document may be reproduced, published or stored in information retrieval systems or
data bases in any manner whatsoever, nor may illustrations, drawings and the layout be copied without
prior written permission from Festo AG & Co. KG.
We accept no responsibility for printing errors and mistakes which occurred in drafting these
documentations. Subject to delivery and technical alterations.
First publication February 2014

Vision Sensor SBSI-EN, 8033107 - 1401N29.04.2014 Page 39
Vision Sensor Mounting and operating instructions
5 Type key
Page 40 Vision Sensor SBSI-EN, 8033107 - 1401N29.04.2014
Vision Sensor Mounting and operating instructions
6 Technical Data
Electrical data
Operating voltage U
B
24 V DC , -25% / +10%
Residual ripple < 5 Vss
Current consumption (no I/O) ≤ 200 mA
All inputs PNP / NPN High > U
B
- 1 V, Low < 3 V
Input resistance > 20 kOhm
Encoder input High > 4 V
Outputs PNP / NPN
Maximum output current (per output) 50 mA, Ejector (Pin 12 / RDBU) 100 mA
Short-circuit protection (all outputs) yes
Inductive load typ.: Relays 17K / 2H, pneumatic valve 1.4K / 190mH
Protection against inverse polarity yes
Interfaces Vision Sensor-XX-Standard Ethernet (LAN)
Readiness delay Typ. 13 s after power on
Optical data
Number of pixels , chip size, pixel size
Technology
Vision Sensor- R3...: 736 (H) x 480 (V), 1/3", 6,0 um square
CMOS (mono)
Integrated scan illumination 8 LEDs
Integrated lens, focal length 6 or 12 mm, adjustable focus
Lens (adjustable to infinity)
Min. scan distance
Min. field of view X x Y
R3 R3
6 12
6 30
5 x 4 8 x 6
Mechanical data
Length x width x height 65 x 45 x 45 mm (without plug)
Weight approx.160 g
Vibration / shock EN 60947-5-2
Ambient operating temperature 0° C .... 50° C (80% humidity, non-condensing)
Vision Sensor SBSI-EN, 8033107 - 1401N29.04.2014 Page 41
Vision Sensor Mounting and operating instructions
Storage temperature -20° C ... 60° C (80% humidity, non-condensing)
Protective system IP 67
Plug connection
24V DC and I/O M12 12-pin, LAN M12 4-pin, Data M12 5-
pin
Housing material aluminium, plastic